

Peyton Manning Children's Hospital

at Ascension St. Vincent

About Called to Care

Called to Care is a Circle of Impact to support Peyton Manning Children's Hospital. It includes an extraordinary group of women who have a calling to help and be part of healing and care. The women of this group are committed to providing for the health and well-being of the children, families and care team members at Peyton Manning Children's Hospital. Each member serves as an ambassador for the hospital and is dedicated to three goals.

- Serving patients, families and care team members of Peyton Manning Children's Hospital through hands-on service opportunities with other women in the community
- **Supporting** the important programs and services of the hospital through philanthropic gifts
- Raising awareness of the hospital and services offered throughout Indiana

FOUNDING MEMBERS

Katie Lucas, Chair Cali Moore, Vice Chair Both Boles Aly Bove Tina Burks Nancy Busk Julie Carpenter Katie Fischer Julie Griffith Nessa Hamman Judi Holsinger Tracy Nasser Julie Schnieders
Julie Siegler
Kim Speer
Fanchon Stinger

Annual Membership Levels

We'd love to have you join us! Membership contributions are made on an annual basis from January 1 - April 1. To join Called to Care for 2025, complete the membership donation form or visit **give.stvincent.org/calledtocare**.



Peyton Manning Children's Hospital



Making an Impact

As a member of Called to Care, you have the power to directly help children and families at Peyton Manning Children's Hospital through philanthropic support. Called to Care leverages the collaborative giving of the group to create a lasting impact. 10% of contributions fund service projects organized throughout the year, and all remaining funds are pooled and granted by vote to support priority needs at Peyton Manning Children's Hospital.

Engagement Opportunities

Hands-on service opportunities are planned by and available for members each year. Involvement in activities is voluntary, with members encouraged to participate in at least one service activity. The year concludes with a special celebration to learn about and vote on impact project to support.

Advocate - \$200

- Annual membership, including invitation to Circle of Impact service opportunities and events
- While members at this level will be invited to attend the Impact Project Day, they will not actively vote

Member - \$500

- Annual membership, including invitation to Circle of Impact service opportunities and events
- 1 vote for the impact project selection

Partner - \$1,000

- Annual membership, including invitation to Circle of Impact service opportunities and events
- Name recognition online, on the donor wall in the lobby of Ascension St. Vincent Indianapolis, and in the Ascension St. Vincent annual report
- 2 votes for the impact project selection

Champion - \$2,500

- Annual membership, including invitation to Circle of Impact service opportunities and events
- Name recognition online, on the donor wall in the lobby of Ascension St. Vincent Indianapolis, and in the Ascension St. Vincent annual report
- 3 votes for the impact project selection
- 1 ticket to the Wine, Women and Shoes event organized by Called to Care to take place in September 2025

Distinguished Leader - \$5,000

- Annual membership, including invitation to Circle of Impact service opportunities and events
- Name recognition online, on the donor wall in the lobby of Ascension St. Vincent Indianapolis, and in the Ascension St. Vincent annual report
- 5 votes for the impact project selection
- 2 tickets to the Wine, Women and Shoes event organized by Called to Care to take place in September 2025

Membership Contribution Form

Yes, I would like to be part of Called to Care in 2025!

Organization Name (If registering	as Corporate Partner)
City, State, Zip	
Cell Phone	Email
	ed to Care, you agree for your cell phone and email contact information to be a part
of the membership directory. To op	t-out, please contact Hannah DeBlock at hannah.deblock@ascension.org.
Membership Level	
Membership Level	
100% of funds donated by each i	member support Peyton Manning Children's Hospital. 10% of donations
are reserved to support service p	roject activities organized by Called to Care members throughout the year.
All remaining funds are pooled as	nd granted by vote after learning about the priority needs that support the
transformative work at the hospi	tal. Voting will take place at the end of 2025.
\$200 Advocate	
\$500 Member	
\$1,000 Partner	
\$2,500 Champion	
\$5,000 Distinguish	ed Leader
Donation Only \$	
Payment Options	
	o Ascension St. Vincent Foundation is enclosed.
	e on this date
Please charge the below of	credit card in installments of \$ Once Monthly
Credit Card Type	
	Security Code
Expiration Date	Authorized Signature
\(\langle \text{1.5} \	
Visit give.stvincent.org/calledtocare membership contribution online, or	
form to: Ascension St. Vincent Four	Associated State S

to Care, 250 W. 96th Street, Suite 470, Indianapolis, IN

46260.

hannah.deblock@ascension.org

317-583-3655